TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Virco Mgmt. Corporation		01/26/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Virco Mfg. Corporation	
Street Address:	2027 Harpers Way	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90501	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	983345	V
Registration Number:	1518917	DESIGNED FOR STACKING THE SAFE EDGE
Registration Number:	2068214	
Registration Number:	2074335	DESIGNING QUALITY, FURNISHING VALUE
Registration Number:	2100181	FURNITURE THAT FITS
Registration Number:	2122306	CORE-A-GATOR
Registration Number:	2145248	CORE-A-GATOR
Registration Number:	2137835	
Registration Number:	2190003	PLATEAU
Registration Number:	2350789	IQ
Registration Number:	2753351	PH.D.
Registration Number:	2678466	LUNADA
Registration Number:	2329332	VIRTUOSO
Registration Number:	2782673	SURE EDGE
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0453

900153186

l		II II
Registration Number:	3010383	
Registration Number:	3380310	V VIRCO
Registration Number:	3380311	VIRCO
Registration Number:	3528679	METAPHOR
Registration Number:	3509728	TELOS
Registration Number:	3633057	TEXT
Registration Number:	2988050	PLANSCAPE
Registration Number:	2995809	PLANSCAPE FROM FURNITURE FOCUS CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2988065	FURNITURE FOCUS
Registration Number:	2988069	FURNITURE FOCUS
Registration Number:	2945185	PRIMARY COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2973939	ERGOCOMBO
Registration Number:	2950278	ZUMA
Registration Number:	2961510	SIGMA
Registration Number:	3115038	ZUMA
Registration Number:	2416339	FUTURE ACCESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)795-6321

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6267964000

Email: denton.anderson@usip.com

Correspondent Name: Denton L. Anderson Address Line 1: 100 Corson Street

Address Line 2: Third Floor

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2218.01, VIRCO US TM REGS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denton L. Anderson
Signature:	/Denton L. Anderson, Reg. No. 30153/
Date:	01/27/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=US_TM_Regs_Recordation_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif source=US_TM_Regs_Recordation_Cover_Sheet#page2.tif

source=Executed_US_Trademark_Registrations_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_US_Trademark_Registrations_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0454

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
Virco Mgmt. Corporation	Name: Virco Mfg. Corporation		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address:		
Corporation- State: Delaware	Street Address: 2027 Harpers Way		
Other_	City: Torrance		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: California		
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 90501		
	7.65560dd6ff Glazeff5ffip		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) January 26, 2010	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 983,345 1,518,917 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Denton L. Anderson, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: SHELDON MAK ROSE & ANDERSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1200.00		
Street Address: 100 Corson Street, Third Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Pasadena	8. Payment Information:		
State: California Zip: 91103			
Phone Number: <u>(626) 796-4000</u>	Deposit Account Number 19-2090		
Fax Number: _(626) 795-6321	Authorized User Name Denton L Anderson		
Email Address: denton.anderson@usip.com	Authorized 6361 Name Demont, Anderson		
9. Signature: Lenston L. Signature	2000 1/27/10 Date		
Signature	Total number of pages including cover		
Denton L. Anderson Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Recordation Form Cover Sheet TRADEMARKS ONLY

Continuation of 4. Application or registration numbers:

B. Registration Nos.

- 2,068,214
- 2,074,335
- 2,100,181
- 2,122,306
- 2,145,248
- 2,137,835
- 2,190,003
- 2,350,789
- 2,753,351
- 2,678,466
- 2,329,332
- 2,782,673
- 3,010,383
- 3,380,310
- 3,380,311
- 3,528,679
- 3,509,728
- 3,633,057
- 2,988,050
- 2,995,809
- 2,988,065
- 2,988,069
- 2,945,185
- 2,973,939
- 2,950,278
- 2,961,510
- 3,115,038
- 2,416,339

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0456

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Virco Mgmt. Corporation, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns, having a business address of 2027 Harpers Way, Torrance, California 90501, referred to herein as "ASSIGNOR," has adopted and used certain marks set out in the Schedule attached hereto (the "Marks") and is the owner of record of U.S. Trademark Registrations (the "Registrations") therefor;

WHEREAS, Virco Mfg. Corporation, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns, having a business address of 2027 Harpers Way, Torrance, California 90501, referred to herein as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the Registrations, and all rights therein;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Registrations and the Marks, together with the right to sue for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. This transfer is effective retroactive as of the date ASSIGNOR first acquired rights in the Marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>26</u> day of January, 2010.

VIRCO MGMT. CORPORATION

By: Robert E. Dose,

Vice-President - Finance, Secretary and

Treasurer

in	the	presence	of:

Signature of Witness:

Print Name of Witness:

Orner 12 HA

1

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

983,345 1,518,917 1,518,917 1,518,917 2,068,214 2,068,214 2,074,335 06/24/1997 2,100,181 2,100,181 2,122,306 2,145,248 03/17/1998 2,137,835 02/17/1998 2,137,835 02/17/1998 02/17/1998 02/100,003 09/15/1998 02/17/1998 02/17/1998 02/17/1998 02/17/1998 02/17/1998 02/17/1998 02/17/1998 03/17/1998 04/17/1998 05/16/2000 09/15/1998 05/16/2000 09/15/1998 05/16/2000 09/15/1998 05/16/2000 09/15/1998 05/16/2000 09/15/1998 05/16/2000 09/15/1998 05/16/2000 09/15/1998 05/16/2000 09/15/1998 05/16/2000 09/15/1998 05/16/2000 09/15/1998 05/16/2000 09/15/1998 05/16/2000 09/15/1998 05/16/2000 09/15/1998 09/10/2003 09/15/1998 09/10/2003 09/15/1998 09/10/2003 09/15/1998 09/10/2003 09/15/1998 09/10/2003 09/15/1998 09/10/2003 09/15/1998 09/10/2003 09/15/1998 09/10/2003 09/15/1998 09/15/1903 09/15/1003 09/15/1003 09/15/1003 09/15/1003 09/15/1003 09/15/1003 09/15/1003 09/15/1003 09/1	U.S. Trademark Reg. No.	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
1,518,917 01/03/1989 "DESIGNED FOR STACKING, THE SAFE EDGE" 2,068,214 06/10/1997 CHAIR DESIGN MARK 2,074,335 06/24/1997 "DESIGNING QUALITY, FURNISHING VALUE" 2,100,181 2,122,306 12/16/1997 "CORE-A-GATOR" "CORE-A-GATOR" (AND DESIGN) DESIGN ONLY" (ALLIGATOR LOGO) 1,137,835 02/17/1998 02/15/1998 03/15/1998 05/16/2000 10Q" 10Q" 10Q" 10Ph.D." 2,753,351 08/19/2003 10Ph.D." 2,678,466 01/21/2003 10Ph.D." 2,782,673 11/11/2003 11/01/2005 13,380,310 02/12/2008 13,380,311 02/12/2008 13,380,311 02/12/2008 13,380,311 02/12/2008 13,380,311 02/12/2008 13,380,311 02/12/2008 13,380,311 02/12/2008 13,380,311 02/12/2008 13,380,311 02/12/2008 13,528,679 11/04/2008 11/04/200	983.345	05/08/1974	
2,068,214 06/10/1997 CHAIR DESIGN MARK 2,074,335 06/24/1997 "DESIGNING QUALITY, FURNISHING VALUE" 2,100,181 09/23/1997 "FURNITURE THAT FITS" 2,122,306 12/16/1997 "CORE-A-GATOR" 2,145,248 03/17/1998 "CORE-A-GATOR" (AND DESIGN) 2,137,835 02/17/1998 "DESIGN ONLY" (ALLIGATOR LOGO) 2,190,003 09/15/1998 "PLATEAU" 2,753,351 08/19/2003 "Ph.D." 2,7678,466 01/21/2003 "Ph.D." 2,678,466 01/21/2003 "LUNADA" 2,329,332 03/14/2000 "VIRTUOSO" 2,782,673 11/11/2003 "SURE EDGE" 3,010,383 11/01/2005 "Q" BUCKET DESIGN 3,380,310 02/12/2008 "VIRCO" (STYLIZED) 3,380,311 02/12/2008 "VIRCO" (STYLIZED) 3,380,311 02/12/2008 "METAPHOR" 3,509,728 09/30/2008 "TELOS" 3,509,728 09/30/2008 "TELOS" 3,509,728 09/30/2009 "TEXT" 2,988,050 08/23/2005 "PLANSCAPE" 2,995,809 09/13/2005 "PLANSCAPE" 2,988,065 08/23/2005 "PLANSCAPE" 4 DESIGN 5 PLANSCAPE" 5 DESIGN 5 PURNITURE FOCUS" 5 PLANSCAPE & DESIGN 5 PURNITURE FOCUS" 5 PRIMARY COLLECTION" 5 PRIMARY COLLECTION 6	-	01/03/1989	
2,074,335 06/24/1997 "DESIGNING QUALITY, FURNISHING VALUE" 2,100,181 09/23/1997 12/16/1997 2,122,306 12/16/1997 "CORE-A-GATOR" "CORE-A-GATOR" (AND DESIGN) DESIGN) 02/17/1998 02/17/1998 02/15/1998 03/17/1998 03/17/1998 04/16/2000 14/0° 10/0° 1	2 068 214	06/10/1997	
FURNISHING VALUE"		,	"DESIGNING QUALITY,
2,102,306 2,145,248 03/17/1998 03/17/1998 03/17/1998 03/17/1998 03/17/1998 03/17/1998 05/16/2000 09/15/1998 05/16/2000 09/15/1998 05/16/2000 09/15/1998 05/16/2000 09/15/1998 05/16/2000 09/15/1998 05/16/2000 09/15/1998 05/16/2000 09/15/1998 05/16/2000 09/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/	2,074,333	00/21/17/	FURNISHING VALUE"
2,145,248 2,145,248 03/17/1998 "CORE-A-GATOR" (AND DESIGN) 2,137,835 02/17/1998 "DESIGN ONLY" (ALLIGATOR LOGO) 2,190,003 09/15/1998 "PLATEAU" 10" 10" 10" 10" 10" 10" 10" 1	2,100,181	09/23/1997	
2,145,248 03/17/1998 "CORE-A-GATOR" (AND DESIGN) 2,137,835 02/17/1998 "DESIGN ONLY" (ALLIGATOR LOGO) 2,190,003 09/15/1998 "PLATEAU" 2,350,789 05/16/2000 "IQ" 2,753,351 08/19/2003 "Ph.D." 2,678,466 01/21/2003 "LUNADA" 2,329,332 03/14/2000 "VIRTUOSO" 2,782,673 11/11/2003 "SURE EDGE" 3,010,383 11/01/2005 "IQ" BUCKET DESIGN 3,380,310 02/12/2008 "VIRCO" (STANDARD) 3,528,679 11/04/2008 "METAPHOR" 3,509,728 09/30/2008 "TELOS" 3,633,057 06/02/2009 "TEXT" 2,988,050 08/23/2005 "PLANSCAPE" & DESIGN 2,995,809 09/13/2005 "PLANSCAPE" & DESIGN 2,988,069 08/23/2005 "FURNITURE FOCUS" & 2,988,069 08/23/2005 "FURNITURE FOCUS" 2,973,939 07/19/2005 "ERGOCOMBO" 2,950,278 05/10/2005 "ZUMA" 2,961,510 06/07/2005 "SIGMA" 3,115,038 07/11		12/16/1997	
2,137,835 02/17/1998 "DESIGN ONLY" (ALLIGATOR LOGO) 2,190,003 09/15/1998 "PLATEAU" "IQ" 2,753,351 08/19/2003 "Ph.D." 2,678,466 01/21/2003 "LUNADA" "VIRTUOSO" 2,329,332 03/14/2000 "SURE EDGE" 3,010,383 11/01/2005 3,380,310 02/12/2008 "VIRCO" (STYLIZED) 3,380,311 02/12/2008 "VIRCO" (STANDARD) "METAPHOR" 3,528,679 11/04/2008 "METAPHOR" 3,509,728 3,633,057 06/02/2009 "TEXT" 2,988,050 08/23/2005 08/23/2005 "PLANSCAPE" PLANSCAPE" DESIGN 2,988,069 08/23/2005 "FURNITURE FOCUS" & DESIGN 2,945,185 04/26/2005 2,973,939 07/19/2005 "ERGOCOMBO" "ZUMA"		03/17/1998	
LOGO) 2,190,003 2,190,003 09/15/1998 "PLATEAU" "IQ" 2,753,351 08/19/2003 "Ph.D." 2,678,466 01/21/2003 "LUNADA" "VIRTUOSO" 2,782,673 3,010,383 3,380,310 3,380,311 02/12/2008 3,380,311 02/12/2008 3,528,679 11/04/2008 3,528,679 3,633,057 2,988,050 2,998,050 2,998,050 2,988,065 08/23/2005 2,988,065 08/23/2005 2,988,069 08/23/2005 2,988,069 08/23/2005 2,988,069 08/23/2005 2,988,069 08/23/2005 2,988,069 08/23/2005 2,988,069 08/23/2005 2,988,069 08/23/2005 10/10/2005 2,988,069 08/23/2005 10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/1	0.127.025	02/17/1008	"DESIGN ONLY" (ALLIGATOR
2,350,789 2,350,789 2,753,351 2,678,466 01/21/2003 03/14/2000 2,329,332 03/14/2000 03/14/2003 03/14/2000 03/14/2003 03/14/2000 03/14/2000 03/14/2003 03/14/2000 03/14/2000 03/14/2003 03/14/2000 03/14/2003 03/14/2000 03/14/2003 03/11/2008 03/11/2008 03/11/2008 03/11/2008 03/11/2008 03/13/2005 03/13/2006 03/13/2006 03/13/2008 03/13/2008 03/13/2008 03/13/2008 03/13/2008 03/13/2008 03/13	2,137,833	02/11/12/0	
2,350,789	2 190 003	09/15/1998	"PLATEAU"
2,753,351	• •	05/16/2000	
2,678,466 01/21/2003 "LUNADA" 2,329,332 03/14/2000 "VIRTUOSO" 2,782,673 11/11/2003 "SURE EDGE" 3,010,383 11/01/2005 "IQ" BUCKET DESIGN 3,380,310 02/12/2008 "VIRCO" (STYLIZED) 3,380,311 02/12/2008 "VIRCO" (STANDARD) 3,528,679 11/04/2008 "METAPHOR" 3,509,728 09/30/2008 "TELOS" 3,633,057 06/02/2009 "TEXT" 2,988,050 08/23/2005 "PLANSCAPE" 2,995,809 09/13/2005 "PLANSCAPE" & DESIGN 2,988,065 08/23/2005 "FURNITURE FOCUS" & DESIGN 2,988,069 08/23/2005 "FURNITURE FOCUS" & DESIGN 2,988,069 08/23/2005 "PRIMARY COLLECTION" 2,973,939 07/19/2005 "ERGOCOMBO" 2,950,278 05/10/2005 "SIGMA" 2,961,510 06/07/2006 "SIGMA" 3,115,038 07/11/2006 "ZUMA" & DESIGN			"Ph.D."
2,329,332 03/14/2000 "VIRTUOSO" 2,782,673 11/11/2003 "SURE EDGE" 3,010,383 11/01/2005 "IQ" BUCKET DESIGN 3,380,310 02/12/2008 "VIRCO" (STYLIZED) 3,380,311 02/12/2008 "VIRCO" (STANDARD) 3,528,679 11/04/2008 "METAPHOR" 3,509,728 09/30/2008 "TELOS" 3,633,057 06/02/2009 "TEXT" 2,988,050 08/23/2005 "PLANSCAPE" 2,995,809 09/13/2005 "PLANSCAPE" & DESIGN 2,988,065 08/23/2005 "FURNITURE FOCUS" & DESIGN 2,988,069 08/23/2005 "FURNITURE FOCUS" & DESIGN 2,988,069 08/23/2005 "FURNITURE FOCUS" & DESIGN 2,988,069 08/23/2005 "FURNITURE FOCUS" 2,973,939 07/19/2005 "ERGOCOMBO" 2,950,278 05/10/2005 "ZUMA" 2,961,510 06/07/2005 "SIGMA" 3,115,038 07/11/2006 "ZUMA" & DESIGN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	01/21/2003	"LUNADA"
2,782,673 3,010,383 3,010,383 3,380,310 02/12/2008 3,380,311 02/12/2008 3,528,679 3,509,728 3,633,057 2,988,050 2,995,809 2,988,065 2,988,065 2,988,069 2,988,069 2,988,069 2,945,185 2,973,939 2,950,278 2,961,510 3,115,038 11/11/2005 11/01/2005 11/04/2008 "VIRCO" (STANDARD) "WETAPHOR" "METAPHOR" "TELOS" "TELOS" "PLANSCAPE" "PLANSCAPE" & DESIGN "FURNITURE FOCUS" & DESIGN "FURNITURE FOCUS" & DESIGN "FURNITURE FOCUS" "PRIMARY COLLECTION" "ERGOCOMBO" "ZUMA" "SIGMA" "ZUMA" & DESIGN "ZUMA" & DESIGN			"VIRTUOSO"
3,010,383 3,380,310 3,380,311 3,528,679 3,509,728 3,633,057 2,988,050 2,995,809 2,988,065 2,988,065 2,988,069 2,98	• •		
3,380,310 3,380,311 3,28,679 3,509,728 3,633,057 2,988,050 2,995,809 2,988,065 2,988,065 2,988,069 2,988,069 2,945,185 2,973,939 2,950,278 2,961,510 3,380,311 02/12/2008 "VIRCO" (STANDARD) "METAPHOR" "TELOS" "TEXT" "PLANSCAPE" "PLANSCAPE" & DESIGN "FURNITURE FOCUS" & DESIGN "FURNITURE FOCUS" "PRIMARY COLLECTION" "ERGOCOMBO" "ZUMA" "SIGMA" "ZUMA" & DESIGN "SIGMA" "ZUMA" & DESIGN	•		
3,380,311 3,528,679 3,509,728 3,509,728 3,633,057 2,988,050 2,995,809 2,988,065 2,988,065 2,988,069 2,988,069 2,945,185 2,973,939 2,950,278 2,961,510 3,115,038 02/12/2008 "VIRCO" (STANDARD) "METAPHOR" "TELOS" "TEXT" "PLANSCAPE" "PLANSCAPE" & DESIGN "FURNITURE FOCUS" & DESIGN "FURNITURE FOCUS" "PRIMARY COLLECTION" "ERGOCOMBO" "ZUMA" "ZUMA" "ZUMA" "ZUMA" & DESIGN "ZUMA" & DESIGN		02/12/2008	
3,528,679 3,509,728 3,633,057 2,988,050 2,995,809 2,988,065 2,988,069 2,988,069 2,945,185 2,973,939 2,950,278 2,961,510 3,115,038 11/04/2008 "METAPHOR" "TELOS" "TEXT" "PLANSCAPE" "PLANSCAPE" & DESIGN "FURNITURE FOCUS" & DESIGN "FURNITURE FOCUS" "PRIMARY COLLECTION" "ERGOCOMBO" "ZUMA" "SIGMA" "ZUMA" & DESIGN "ZUMA" & DESIGN		02/12/2008	"VIRCO" (STANDARD)
3,509,728 3,633,057 2,988,050 2,995,809 2,988,065 2,988,069 2,945,185 2,973,939 2,950,278 2,961,510 3,115,038 09/30/2008 "TELOS" "TEXT" "PLANSCAPE" & DESIGN "FURNITURE FOCUS" & DESIGN "FURNITURE FOCUS" "PRIMARY COLLECTION" "ERGOCOMBO" "ZUMA" "SIGMA" "ZUMA" & DESIGN "ZUMA" & DESIGN		11/04/2008	
3,633,057 2,988,050 2,998,050 2,995,809 2,988,065 08/23/2005 08/23/2005 "PLANSCAPE" & DESIGN "PLANSCAPE" & DESIGN "FURNITURE FOCUS" & DESIGN "FURNITURE FOCUS" 2,988,069 2,945,185 04/26/2005 2,945,185 04/26/2005 07/19/2005 2,973,939 2,950,278 05/10/2005 06/07/2005 3,115,038 07/11/2006 "ZUMA" "ZUMA" "ZUMA" & DESIGN "ZUMA" & DESIGN		09/30/2008	
2,988,050 08/23/2005 "PLANSCAPE" DESIGN 2,995,809 09/13/2005 "PLANSCAPE" & DESIGN 2,988,065 08/23/2005 "FURNITURE FOCUS" & DESIGN 2,988,069 08/23/2005 "FURNITURE FOCUS" 2,945,185 04/26/2005 "PRIMARY COLLECTION" 2,973,939 07/19/2005 "ERGOCOMBO" 2,950,278 05/10/2005 "ZUMA" 2,961,510 06/07/2005 "SIGMA" 3,115,038 07/11/2006 "ZUMA" & DESIGN		06/02/2009	
2,995,809 09/13/2005 "PLANSCAPE" & DESIGN 2,988,065 08/23/2005 "FURNITURE FOCUS" & DESIGN 2,988,069 08/23/2005 "FURNITURE FOCUS" 2,945,185 04/26/2005 "PRIMARY COLLECTION" 2,973,939 07/19/2005 "ERGOCOMBO" 2,950,278 05/10/2005 "ZUMA" 2,961,510 06/07/2005 "SIGMA" 3,115,038 07/11/2006 "ZUMA" & DESIGN	•	08/23/2005	
2,988,065 08/23/2005 "FURNITURE FOCUS" & DESIGN 2,988,069 08/23/2005 "FURNITURE FOCUS" 2,945,185 04/26/2005 "PRIMARY COLLECTION" 2,973,939 07/19/2005 "ERGOCOMBO" 2,950,278 05/10/2005 "ZUMA" 2,961,510 06/07/2005 "SIGMA" 3,115,038 07/11/2006 "ZUMA" & DESIGN	• •	09/13/2005	
2,988,069 08/23/2005 "FURNITURE FOCUS" 2,945,185 04/26/2005 "PRIMARY COLLECTION" 2,973,939 07/19/2005 "ERGOCOMBO" 2,950,278 05/10/2005 "ZUMA" 2,961,510 06/07/2005 "SIGMA" 3,115,038 07/11/2006 "ZUMA" & DESIGN		08/23/2005	•
2,945,185 04/26/2005 "PRIMARY COLLECTION" 2,945,185 07/19/2005 "ERGOCOMBO" 2,973,939 05/10/2005 "ZUMA" 2,950,278 05/10/2005 "ZUMA" 2,961,510 06/07/2005 "SIGMA" 3,115,038 07/11/2006 "ZUMA" & DESIGN	2,700,000		
2,945,185 04/26/2005 "PRIMARY COLLECTION" 2,973,939 07/19/2005 "ERGOCOMBO" 2,950,278 05/10/2005 "ZUMA" 2,961,510 06/07/2005 "SIGMA" 3,115,038 07/11/2006 "ZUMA" & DESIGN	2.988.069	08/23/2005	"FURNITURE FOCUS"
2,973,939 07/19/2005 "ERGOCOMBO" 2,950,278 05/10/2005 "ZUMA" 2,961,510 06/07/2005 "SIGMA" 3,115,038 07/11/2006 "ZUMA" & DESIGN	•	04/26/2005	
2,950,278 05/10/2005 "ZUMA" 2,961,510 06/07/2005 "SIGMA" 3,115,038 07/11/2006 "ZUMA" & DESIGN		07/19/2005	
2,961,510 06/07/2005 "SIGMA" 3,115,038 07/11/2006 "ZUMA" & DESIGN	•	05/10/2005	
3,115,038 07/11/2006 "ZUMA" & DESIGN	· ·	06/07/2005	
MOUNTING ACCUMENT			
		12/26/2000	"FUTURE ACCESS"